

OD-44

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/284/2011

SUGAM INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Versus
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 5th April, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Bagaria, Adv.

The Court: An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the plaintiff. None appears on behalf of the defendant nor is any accommodation prayed for on their behalf.

Let the suit appear on 19th April, 2022. In the meantime, the plaintiff is directed to serve a notice on the defendant informing them of the passing of this order.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)