

ORDER SHEET

CS/284/2011

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUGAM INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VERSUS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 30th November, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.

Mrs. H. Saraf, Adv.

Mrs. P. K. Bagani, Adv.

..for the plaintiff

Mr. Amitava Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Kartick Kr. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Papiya Naskar, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Vivek Basu, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. Amitava Ghosh, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that their Judge's Brief of Documents is ready and they will file the same on the next date fixed.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 9th January, 2024.

In the meantime, the plaintiff is directed to file Judge's Brief of Documents after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the defendant.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)