

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/284/2011

SUGAM INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 1st April, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Shyamal Sarkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Bagula, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Amitava Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Kartick Kr. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Soumashree Dutta, Adv.

...for defendant.

The Court:- Mr. Sarkar, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the plaintiff seeks leave for accommodation to file additional Judge's Brief of Documents earlier. It was allowed. He craves further accommodation till 8th May, 2024. The same is allowed. Additional Judge's Brief of Documents shall be filed in the meantime.

Accordingly, the suit will appear in the list under the heading 'Framing of Issues' on 9th May, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)