

OD 27

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/284/2011

SUGAM INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble Justice SUGATO MAJUMDAR

DATE: 9th May, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Shyamal Sarkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Bagaria, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

Mr. Kartick Kr. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Amitava Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Soumashree Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Papiya Naskar, Adv.
...for defendant.

The Court:- Judge's brief of documents has been filed in the department
on 29th April, 2024.

Since the dispute involved in the suit is commercial in nature, let the
matter be transferred to Commercial Division.

Department is directed to take necessary steps accordingly.

The suit will appear in the list under Commercial Division on 21st June,
2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)