

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

CS-COM/691/2024
[OLD NO.: CS/284/2011]

SUGAM INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 21st June, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Amitava Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Kr. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. S. Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Papiya Naskar, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Learned Counsel for both the parties seek for accommodation to file statement of truth and other documents. Accommodation is allowed. The suit will appear in the list on 16th July, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)