

OCD-10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

CS-COM/691/2024
[OLD NO. CS/284/2011]

SUGAM INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 24th September, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Amitava Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kartick Kr. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Soumashree Dutta, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the defendant, the suit is adjourned to 2nd December, 2024. Judge's Brief of Documents filed by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff in Commercial Division be kept in record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
AR(CR)