

OCD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

CS-COM/691/2024
[OLD NO. CS/284/2011]

SUGAM INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 6th February, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Bagaria, Adv.
Ms. Himika Saraf, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Kartick Kr. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Papiya Naskar, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff, time is extended for witness action till 4th March, 2025. Let the matter appear in the list on 4th March, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)