

OCD 6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/691/2024
[OLD NO CS/284/2011]

SUGAM INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 5th March, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Vivek Basu,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kr. Bagaria,Adv.
Ms. Himika Saraf,Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Amitava Ghosh,Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the plaintiff files today affidavit of admission and denial of documents. Copy is served. Learned Counsel for the defendant has filed today affidavit of competency as well as affidavit of admission and denial of documents. Let the same be kept in the record.

Fix on 3rd April, 2025 for witness action.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)