

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/691/2024
[Old No. CS/284/2011]
IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025

SUGAM INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : April 17, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Shyamal Sarkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Kartick Kr. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Soumashree Dutta, Adv.
... for the defendant

1. Mr. Shyamal Sarkar, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Ms. Soumashree Dutta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant.
3. As per the prayer made by the counsel for the defendant, the case is adjourned.
4. Let the matter appear on 21st April, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)