

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

CS-COM/691/2024
[Old No. CS/284/2011]
IA No.GA-COM/5/2025

SUGAM INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : April 28, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kr. Bagaria, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Amitava Ghosh, Adv.(VC)
Mr. Kartick Kr. B hattacharya, Adv.
Mr. S. Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Papiya Naskar, Adv.
... for the defendant

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
... Learned Commissioner

The Court: Commission has been concluded.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, learned Advocate Commissioner has filed his report today in Court in a sealed cover, the same is taken on record.

This report relates to the examination-in-chief and cross insofar as the witness of the defendant is concerned.

Commissioner is granted liberty to serve the copies of his reports containing the deposition of the defendant's witness to the parties. Copies have been handed over to the learned Advocates for the parties in Court today.

Mr. Vivek Basu, learned Advocate appears for the plaintiff.

Mr. Amitava Ghosh, learned Advocate (VC) with Mr. Kartick Kr. Bhattacharya, learned Advocate appears for the defendant.

Both the parties confirm that no further witness action is required as the parties have produced their respective witness and the witness action is concluded.

Now the suit is ready for argument.

The matter shall appear in due course.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

RS